to the Director of Medical Education as the cost of work done for the
project 'Construction of 200 Bedded Cardiology Block at Government
Medical College, Kottayam', vide various Government Orders. As per

the Government Order read as  4th paper above, an amount of
₹23,12,659/- (Rupees Twenty Three Lakh Twelve Thousand Six
Hundred and Fifty Nine Only) was also released to the Director of
Medical Education on account of Reimbursement Claim for the cost of
work done in April 2025 with regard to SITC of MGPS (RAB 01), for
the project.

3. As per letter read as 5th paper above the Director of Medical